

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Amethyst
Item Number	Y11543
Product Name	Prosecco Spum. DOC Brut Casa Bot 11% CL75
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	75cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place. Once opened, it is advisable to consume within few days.
Ingredients	Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> .
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May Contain <b>NUTS</b> .

**Refund Policy**

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**

**Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	N/A	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	N/A
of which sugars (g)	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	N/A	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N/A
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	11

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Amethyst
Item Number	Y11543
Product Name	Merlot IGT Trevenezie Bottega CL75
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	75cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place. Once opened, it is advisable to consume within few days.
Ingredients	Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> .
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May Contain <b>NUTS</b> .
<p><b>Refund Policy</b></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p>	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	N/A	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	N/A
of which sugars (g)	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	N/A	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N/A
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	12

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Amethyst
Item Number	Y11543
Product Name	Excelcium Pralines
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	180g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	<p>Sugar 35.3%, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch 10.9%, Glucose Syrup 8.4%, Whole <b>SOY</b> Flour 8.2%, Cocoa Butter 6.8%, Palm Fat 6.1%, Cocoa Mass 4.9%, Glucose-Fructose Syrup 4.7%, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder 4.4%, <b>MILK</b> Sugar 2.4%, Dextrose 2.1%, Apricot Flavour &lt;2%, Artificial Flavours: Amaretto &lt;2%, <b>HAZELNUT</b> &lt;2%, Cream &lt;2%, Orange &lt;2%, Toffee &lt;2%, Vanilla &lt;2%, Vanilline &lt;2%, Caramel Sugar Syrup &lt;2%, Acid: Citric Acid (E330) &lt;2%, Humectant: Invertase (E1103) &lt;2%, Emulsifier: Lecithine (E322) &lt;2%, Rice Flour &lt;2%, <b>SOY</b> Oil &lt;2%, Salt &lt;2%, <b>PEANUTS</b> 1.9%, <b>HAZELNUTS</b> 0.8%, Orange Peel 0.2%.</p> <p>Cocoa Solids contain Milk Chocolate 25% minimum. Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum. Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum. White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 20% minimum, Milk Solids 14% minimum.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May Contain <b>NUTS</b> . Cross Contamination Risk with <b>EGGS</b> .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p>	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1977	N/A
Energy (kcal)	473	N/A
Fat (g)	21	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	11	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	64	N/A
of which sugars (g)	48	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.6	N/A
Salt (g)	0.0750 (Calculated)	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Amethyst
Item Number	Y11543
Product Name	Hebridean Baker Heather Honey Shortbread 150g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	150g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Dry, Ambient
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour [Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Margarine [Palm oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475, Colour: E100; E160b, Flavourings], Butter [ <b>MILK</b> ], Sugar, Rice Flour, Scottish Heather Honey (5.5%), Blossom Honey (5.5%).
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May Contain <b>NUTS</b> . Made in an environment that handles <b>SESAME, EGGS</b> and <b>MUSTARD</b> .

**Refund Policy**

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**

**Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2220	N/A
Energy (kcal)	531	N/A
Fat (g)	29.4	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	13.4	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	60.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	17.3	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.7	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Amethyst
Item Number	Y11543
Product Name	Toasted Marshmallow Gourmet Popcorn Shed
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	80g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.
Ingredients	Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Marshmallow (9%) (contains: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Tapioca Starch, Gelling Agent: Carrageenan, Hydrolysed Rice Protein, Flavourings, Colour: E162), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May Contain <b>NUTS</b> . Made in a factory that handles <b>GLUTEN, SOYA, PEANUTS</b> and <b>MILK</b> .

**Refund Policy**

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**

**Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1779	N/A
Energy (kcal)	425	N/A
Fat (g)	12.7	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	8.3	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	72.3	N/A
of which sugars (g)	41.1	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.9	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Amethyst
Item Number	Y11543
Product Name	Grandma Wilds Traditional Mince Pie
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	4 Units
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry place, avoiding direct sunlight. Keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Ingredients	<p>Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil ) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.</p> <p><b>Warning:</b> Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stone/stalk may remain.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May Contain <b>NUTS, SOYA, MILK, EGG</b> and <b>MUSTARD</b> . Made in an environment that handles <b>PEANUTS, SESAME, LUPIN, SULPHITES, CELERY, FISH, MOLLUSCS</b> and <b>CRUSTACEANS</b> .

<p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>Refund Policy</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</b></p>

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate - CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1600	N/A
Energy (kcal)	382	N/A
Fat (g)	16	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	6	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	56	N/A
of which sugars (g)	30	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.33	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

# NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification The Amethyst

Item Number	Y11543
Product Name	Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Fruit & Nut Biscuits 140g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	140g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry.
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (35.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats: (Palm, Shea, in Varying Proportions); Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Emulsifiers: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate; Flavouring), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Grain Crisps (6.3%) (Rice Flour, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Corn Flour, Sugar, <b>BARLEY</b> Malt Extract, Salt), Palm Fat, Currants (3.3%), <b>HAZELNUTS</b> (3.3%), Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup, <b>BARLEY</b> Malt Extract, Starch, Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt, Emulsifiers: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids; Raising Agents; Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates; Flavouring.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May Contain <b>NUTS</b> and <b>PEANUTS</b> .

### Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1990	N/A
Energy (kcal)	476	N/A
Fat (g)	22	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	11	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	61	N/A
of which sugars (g)	51	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.7	N/A
Salt (g)	0.51	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Amethyst
Item Number	Y11543
Product Name	Cheese Baguettes with Sun Dried Tomato
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	75g
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Direct light has a negative effect on the quality of these products. Once opened, store dry and dark.
Ingredients	<p><b>WHEAT FLOUR (GLUTEN)</b>, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm*), Double Gloucester Cheese 12% (<b>MILK</b>, Potato Starch, Salt, Starter Culture, Vegetarian Rennet, Colour: E160b(ii)), Sun Dried Tomato 5%, <b>BARN EGG</b>, Yeast, Salt, <b>DRIED MILK</b>, Tomato Powder, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Herbs (contain <b>CELERY</b>), Spices, Onion Powder, Vinegar, Emulsifier: E471, Yeast Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Natural Flavouring.</p> <p><i>*RSPO Segregated.</i></p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May Contain <b>NUTS</b> , <b>SOYA</b> and <b>SESAME</b> .

**Refund Policy**

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**

**Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2268	N/A
Energy (kcal)	544	N/A
Fat (g)	34	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	12	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	46	N/A
of which sugars (g)	1.2	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	11	N/A
Salt (g)	2.7	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Amethyst
Item Number	Y11543
Product Name	Cambrook Hickory Smoke Seasoned Almonds 45g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	45g
Country of Origin	N/A
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, away from heat or direct sunlight.
Ingredients	94% <b>ALMONDS</b> , 4% Hickory Smoke Seasoning (Salt, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May Contain <b>NUTS</b> , <b>PEANUTS</b> and <b>SESAME</b> .
<p><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p>	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2399	N/A
Energy (kcal)	574	N/A
Fat (g)	50	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	3.8	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	9.2	N/A
of which sugars (g)	5.5	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	21.2	N/A
Salt (g)	1.9	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Amethyst
Item Number	Y11543
Product Name	Brown Bag Smoked Bacon Crisps 150g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	150g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Ingredients	Potatoes, Rapeseed Oil, Seasoning (8%) (Lactose ( <b>MILK</b> ), Oak Smoked Sugar, Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Salt, Sugar, Cooked Dried Bacon (Pork Meat, Curing Ingredients: Salt, Sodium Nitrate E251, Sodium Nitrite E250, Sodium Ascorbate E301, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract 0.1%), Flavouring, Paprika Extract, Acid: Citric Acid).
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May Contain <b>NUTS</b> .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u><b>Refund Policy</b></u></p> <p><b>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</b></p>	

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate - CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2082	N/A
Energy (kcal)	498	N/A
Fat (g)	26.7	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	2.3	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	58.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	3.9	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.6	N/A
Salt (g)	1.7	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Amethyst
Item Number	Y11543
Product Name	Pea Green Boat Cumin Cheese Sables in a 35g box
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	35g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese (32%) ( <b>MILK</b> ), Italian Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (16%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt, Rennet), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Cumin Seeds (2.7%), Sea Salt, Garlic Powder.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May Contain <b>NUTS</b> .

**Refund Policy**

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**

**Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2345	N/A
Energy (kcal)	563	N/A
Fat (g)	38.5	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	25.3	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	34.9	N/A
of which sugars (g)	0.9	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	18.1	N/A
Salt (g)	1.5	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A